

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22306/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in WP No. 1966/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

AURANGABAD JALNA GRAMIN BANK TR.MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr.D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to mention after service is complete.

Subject to the ultimate decision in relation to award on damages
and/or interest to compensate the respondent by the petitioner-Bank, the interim
order passed by this Court is extended till further orders.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master